
 

 

Rue des Aduatiques 48 

1040 Brussels 

Belgium 

www.brusselschoralsociety.com  

info@brusselschoralsociety.com 

Non-profit association 

Association sans but lucratif (ASBL) 

CBE nr: BE 0435.758.246 

RPM: Tribunal de l’entreprise 

francophone de Bruxelles 

 

 

 

 
 

          

 

 

Rehearsal Schedule – January-March 2025 
Update 10.01.2025 

 

Concerts and other important dates:  

● Friday 14 March, Saturday 15 March & Sunday 16 March: Verdi, Requiem, Orchestre 

Symphonique Européen, dir. Pierre-Yves Gronier, Université Catholique de Lille (FR) 

● Saturday, 5 April, 2025: Verdi, Requiem, BPhO, dir. David Navarro Turres, 

NOVUM, Etterbeek  

● Sunday 15 June: Summer Program, Works of Debussy, Lauridsen, Elder, Whitacre and 

Ravel, L'église Notre-Dame-des-Grâces (Chant d'Oiseau) 

 

Day Date Place and Time Rehearsal plan – Please prepare in advance! 

Thursday Jan 9 SBF  19h30-22h00 Verdi – Sanctus, Agnus Dei / New Year's Party 

Thursday Jan 16 SBF  19h30-22h00 Verdi – Libera Me, Kyrie 

Thursday Jan 23 SBF  19h30-22h00 Verdi – Requiem, Kyrie, Agnus Dei 

Thursday Jan 30 SBF  19h30-22h00 Verdi – Dies Irae (all through Lacrymosa) 

Thursday Feb 6 SBF  19h30-22h00 Verdi – Libera Me, Requiem, Kyrie 

Thursday Feb 13 SBF  19h30-22h00 Verdi – Agnus Dei, Dies Irae, Sanctus 

Thursday Feb 20 SBF  19h30-22h00 Verdi – Sanctus, Libera Me 

Thursday Feb 27 SBF  19h30-22h00 Verdi – Requiem, Kyrie, Dies Irae, Agnus Dei 

Thursday Mar 6 SBF  19h30-22h00 Verdi – All 

Sunday Mar 9 CUC 14h00-18h00 Verdi – All 

Thursday Mar 13 SBF  19h30-22h00 Verdi – All 

Friday Mar 14 CUC 19h00-20h00 Verdi – Raccord 

Friday Mar 14 CUC 20h30 Verdi – Concert 

Saturday Mar 15 CUC 20h30 Verdi – Concert 

Sunday Mar 16 CUC 18h30 Verdi – Concert 

Thursday Mar 20 SBF  19h30-22h00 June Programme / Verdi – with David Navarro 

Thursday Mar 27 SBF  19h30-22h00 June Programme / Verdi – with David Navarro 

Thursday Apr 3 SBF  19h30-22h00 Generale – Verdi 

Saturday Apr 5 NOV 20h00 Verdi – Concert 

SBF = St. Boniface School, Rue du Conseil 59, 1050 Ixelles  

CUC = Chapelle de l'Université Catholique de Lille, 60 Bd Vauban, 59800 Lille, France 

NOV  = NOVUM, Rue Père Eudore Devroye 1, 1040 Etterbeek 
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